Wed. Feb. 26
Ps. 95
Amos 5:6-15
Heb.12:1-14
St Luke 18:9-14

Thur. Feb. 27
Ps.37
Hab. 3:1-18
Phil. 3:12-21
St John 17:1-8

Fri. Feb. 28
Ps. 31
Ezek. 18:1-4, 25-32
Phil. 4:1-9
StJohn 17:9-19

Sat. Feb. 29
Ps.32
Ezek. 39:21-29
Phil. 4:10-20
St John 17:20-26

Sun. Mar. 1
Ps. 63
Dan. 9:3-10
Heb. 2:10-18
St John 12:44-50

Mon. Mar. 2
Ps. 41
Gen. 37:1-11
1Cor. 1:1-19
St Mark 1:1-13

Tues. Mar. 3
Ps. 45
Gen. 37:12-24
1Cor. 1:20-31
St Mark 1:14-28

Wed. Mar. 4
Ps. 49
Gen. 37:25-36
1Cor. 2:1-13
St Mark 1:29-45

Thur. Mar. 5
Ps. 50
Gen. 39:1-23
1Cor. 2:14-3:15
St Mark 2:1-12

Fri. Mar. 6
Ps. 51
Gen. 40:1-23
1Cor. 3:16-23
St Mark 2:13-22

Sat. Mar. 7
Ps. 55
Gen. 41:1-13
1Cor. 4:1-7
St Mark 2:23-3:6

Sun. Mar. 8
Ps. 24
Gen. 41:14-45
Rom. 6:3-14
St John 5:19-24

Mon. Mar. 9
Ps. 56
Gen. 41:46-57
1Cor. 4:8-21
St Mark 3:7-19

Tues. Mar. 10
Ps. 61
Gen.42:1-17
1Cor. 5:1-8
St Mark 3:20-35

Wed. Mar. 11
Ps.72
Gen. 42:18-28
1Cor. 5:6-6:8
St Mark 4:1-20

Thur. Mar. 12
Ps. 74
Gen. 42:29-38
1Cor. 6:12-20
St Mark 4:21-34

Fri. Mar. 13
Ps. 69
Gen. 43:1-15
1Cor. 7:1-9
St Mark 4:35-41

Sat. Mar. 14
Ps. 75
Gen. 43:16-34
1Cor. 7:10-24
St Mark 5:1-20

Sun. Mar. 15
Ps. 93
Gen. 44:1-17
Rom. 8:1-10
St John 5:25-29

Mon. Mar. 16
Ps. 80
Gen. 44:18-34
1Cor. 7:25-31
St Mark 5:21-43

Tues. Mar. 17
Ps. 78:1-39
Gen. 45:1-15
1Cor. 7:32-40
St Mark 6:1-13

Wed. Mar. 18
Ps. 119:97-120
Gen. 45:16-28

1Cor. 8:1-13
St Mark 6:13-29

Thur. Mar. 19
Ps. 42
Gen. 46:1-7,28-34
1Cor. 9:1-15
St Mark 6:30-46

Fri. Mar. 20
Ps. 88
Gen. 47:1-26
1Cor. 9:16-27
St Mark 6:47-56

Sat. Mar. 21
Ps. 87
Gen. 47:27-48:7
1Cor. 10:1-13
St Mark 7:1-23

Sun. Mar. 22
Ps. 66
Gen. 48:8-22
Rom. 8:11-25
St John 6:27-40

Mon. Mar. 23
Ps.89:1-18
Gen. 49:1-28

1Cor. 10:14-11:1
St Mark 7:24-37

Tues. Mar. 24
Ps. 97
Gen. 49:29-50:14
1Cor. 11:17-34
St Mark 8:1-10

Wed. Mar. 25
Ps. 101
Gen. 50:15-26
1Cor. 12:1-11
St Mark 8:11-26

Thur. Mar. 26
Ps. 73
Exod. 1:6-22
1Cor. 12:12-26
St Mark 8:27-9:1

Fri. Mar. 27
Ps. 107:1-32
Exod. 2:1-22

1Cor. 12:27-13:3
St Mark 9:2-13

Sat. Mar. 28
Ps. 108
Exod. 2:23-3:15
1Cor. 13:1-13
St Mark 9:14-29

Sun. Mar. 29
Ps. 118
Exod. 3:16-4:12
Rom. 12:1-12
St John 8:46-59

Mon. Mar. 30
Ps. 31
Exod. 4:10-31
1Cor. 14:1-19
St Mark 9:30-41

Tues. Mar. 31
Ps. 121
Exod. 5:1-6:1
2 Cor. 14:20-40
St Mark 9:42-50

Wed. Apr. 1
Ps. 119:145-176
Exod. 7:8-24
2 Cor. 2:14-3:6
St Mark 10:1-16

We give thanks unto Thee, O Lord Jesus Christ, that Thou hast brought us this present time of fasting unto salvation,

50 as to heal the great wounds of our souls in a short span, seeking to lift from us the burden of our many sins; and we pray Thee, 0 All-Good One.




Thur. Apr. 2 Tues. Apr. 7

Ps. 131 Ps.71:1-14
Exod. 7:25-8:19 Isa. 49:1-7
2Cor.3:7-18 1Cor. 1:18-31
St Mark 10:17-31 St John 12:20-36
Fri. Apr. 3 Wed. Apr. 8
Ps. 22 Ps. 70
Exod. 9:13-35 Isa. 50: 4-9
2 Cor. 4:1-12 Heb. 12:1-3
St Mark 10:32-45 St John 13:21-32
Sat. Apr. 4 Thur. Apr. 9
Ps. 137 Maundy/Holy Thursday
Exod. 10:21-11:8 Ps. 116:1-2,12-19
2Cor. 4:13-18 Exod. 12:1-42
St Mark 10:46-52 1Cor. 11:23-26
HOly Week St John 13:1-17,31-35
Sun. Apr. 5 Fri. Apr. 10
Passion/Palm Sunday Good Friday
Ps.31:9-16 Ps. 22
Isa. 50:4-9 Isa. 52:13-53:12 CRUCIFIXION ICON
Phil. 4:5-11 Heb. 10:16-25 “...we preach Christ crucified. .. the power of God and the
St Luke 19:28-40 St John 18:1-19:42 wisdom of God"” (1Corinthians. 1:23-24)

This icon shows Christ’s Crucifixion both in the earthly and

Mon. Apr. 6 Sat. Apr. 11 heavenly realms. At the foot of the Cross stands His grieving
Easter Vigil/Holy Saturday

Ps. 36:5-11 Mother, along with St John and one of the Roman centurions.
lsa. 42:1-9 Ps.31:1-4,15-16 Instead of a crown of thorns, the icon shows a crown of glory
Lam. 3:1-9, 19-24 on our Lord’s head to remind us that even upon the Cross,

Heb. 9:11-15 1 Pet. 4:1-8 Christ is still fully divine. From Christ's side, the blood and
St John 12:1-11 St John 19:38-42 water is collected by an angel with a chalice, reminding us His

words “This is My blood of the New Testament, which is shed DAILY SCRIPTURE READINGS
for many for the remission of sins.” FOR LENT AND HOLY WEEK

Sun. Apr. 12

Easter * hitps://iconreader.wordpress.com/2011/03/04/the-crucifixion-i the-cross/
Ps. 118:1-2, 14-24
Acts 10:34-43
Col. 3:1-4
St Matthew 28:1-10
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